
D-1744-01 Product Details

D-1744-01
 

TE Internal Number: 448859-000

 Active

SolderSleeve Wire Splices

 Always ELV Compliant (Statement of Compliance)

Product Highlights:

Wire Splice
Splice Type = SolderSleeve
CMA (Min.-Max) = 450 - 1,500 CMA
Fluid Resistance = Immersion
Wire Temperature Rating Range (Max.) = 125° C
to 150° C

Documentation & Additional Information

Product Drawings:
SolderSleeve Wire Splice (PDF, English)

Catalog Pages/Data Sheets:
None Available

Product Specifications:
None Available

Application Specifications:
None Available

Instruction Sheets:
None Available

CAD Files:
None Available

Related Products:
Tooling

Product Features (Please use the Product Drawing for all design activity)

Product Type Features:
Product Type = Wire Splice

Splice Type = SolderSleeve

Termination Features:
Connection Type = Solder

Configuration Features:
CMA (Min.-Max) (CMA [mm²]) = 450 – 1,500 [0.20 – 0.75]

Industry Standards:
RoHS/ELV Compliance = ELV compliant

Lead Free Solder Processes = Not relevant for lead free process

RoHS/ELV Compliance History = Always was ELV compliant

Environmental:
Fluid Resistance = Immersion

Operating Temperature (Max.) (°C) = 150

Conditions for Usage:
Wire Temperature Rating Range (Max.) = 125° C to 150° C

Operation/Application:
Application = Wire to Wire Splicing

Other:
Brand = Raychem
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Product Revision Product Dimensions Wire Dimensions 

øD Product  

Name 
 

L 

max 

øA 

min 

øB 

min max min 

CMA 

Range 

D-1744-01 B 
29.70 

(1.170) 

1.90 

(0.075) 

2.40 

(0.095) 

1.90 

(0.075) 

0.50 

(0.020) 
350 to 2000 

D-1744-02 C 
30.15 

(1.187) 

2.80 

(0.110) 

3.15 

(0.125) 

2.80 

(0.110) 

0.80 

(0.030) 
2000 to 4000 

D-1744-03 B 
29.60 

(1.165) 

4.60 

(0.180) 

5.10 

(0.200) 

4.57 

(0.180) 

1.30 

(0.050) 
4000 to 10000 

D-1744-04 B 
30.00 

(1.180) 

7.11 

(0.280) 

7.62 

(0.300) 

7.11 

(0.280) 

2.00 

(0.080) 
10000 to 13000 

 

MATERIALS 

1. INSULATION SLEEVE: Heat-shrinkable, transparent blue, radiation cross-linked polyvinylidene fluoride. 

2. SOLDER PREFORM WITH FLUX AND THERMAL INDICATOR: 

      SOLDER:     TYPE Sn63 per ANSI/J-STD-006. 

      FLUX:          TYPE ROL1 per ANSI/J-STD-004. 

      THERMAL INDICATOR: Violet 

3.  MELTABLE RINGS: Thermally stabilized thermoplastic. Color: gray. 

 

APPLICATION 

1. These parts are designed to provide an environment resistant in-line splice in wires having tin or silver-plated conductors and 

     insulation rated for at least 125C. 

2. Temperature range: -55C to +150C. 

3. Install using TE Connectivity/ Raychem-approved convection or infrared tools in accordance with  

    TE Connectivity/ Raychem installation procedure RPIP-850-00. 

4. Assemblies will meet requirements of TE Connectivity / Raychem specification RT-1404 and National Aerospace Standard  
    NAS-1744. 

 

For best results, prepare the wire(s) as shown: 

 

 
 


