

D-1744-01 Product Details



SolderSleeve Wire Splices

n Always ELV Compliant (Statement of Compliance)

Product Highlights:

- TE Internal Number: 448859-000
 - 🞻 Active

- Wire Splice
 Splice Type = SolderSleeve
 CMA (Min.-Max) = 450 1,500 CMA
 Fluid Resistance = Immersion
 Wire Temperature Rating Range (Max.) = 125° C to 150° C

Related Products: • Tooling

Product Features (Please use the Product Drawing for all design activity)							
Product Type Features: • Product Type = Wire Splice • Splice Type = SolderSleeve	 Environmental: Fluid Resistance = Immersion Operating Temperature (Max.) (°C) = 150 						
Termination Features: • Connection Type = Solder	 Conditions for Usage: Wire Temperature Rating Range (Max.) = 125° C to 150° C 						
Configuration Features: • CMA (MinMax) (CMA [mm ²]) = 450 - 1,500 [0.20 - 0.75]	Operation/Application: • Application = Wire to Wire Splicing						
Industry Standards: • RoHS/ELV Compliance = ELV compliant • Lead Free Solder Processes = Not relevant for lead free process • RoHS/ELV Compliance History = Always was ELV compliant	Other: • Brand = Raychem						

SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING



Product Revisio	on	Product Dimensions			Wire Dimensions		СМА	
Product		L	øA	øB	øD		Range	
Name		max	min	min	max	min	Kange	
D-1744-01	В	29.70	1.90	2.40	1.90	0.50	350 to 2000	
	Б	(1.170)	(0.075)	(0.095)	(0.075)	(0.020)	330 10 2000	
D-1744-02	С	30.15	2.80	3.15	2.80	0.80	2000 to 4000	
		(1.187)	(0.110)	(0.125)	(0.110)	(0.030)	2000 10 4000	
D-1744-03	в	29.60	4.60	5.10	4.57	1.30	4000 to 10000	
	Б	(1.165)	(0.180)	(0.200)	(0.180)	(0.050)	4000 10 10000	
D-1744-04	В	30.00	7.11	7.62	7.11	2.00	10000 to 13000	
	D	(1.180)	(0.280)	(0.300)	(0.280)	(0.080)	10000 10 13000	

MATERIALS

1. INSULATION SLEEVE: Heat-shrinkable, transparent blue, radiation cross-linked polyvinylidene fluoride.

2. SOLDER PREFORM WITH FLUX AND THERMAL INDICATOR:

SOLDER: TYPE Sn63 per ANSI/J-STD-006.

FLUX: TYPE ROL1 per ANSI/J-STD-004.

THERMAL INDICATOR: Violet

3. MELTABLE RINGS: Thermally stabilized thermoplastic. Color: gray.

APPLICATION

- 1. These parts are designed to provide an environment resistant in-line splice in wires having tin or silver-plated conductors and insulation rated for at least 125°C.
- 2. Temperature range: -55°C to +150°C.
- 3. Install using TE Connectivity/ Raychem-approved convection or infrared tools in accordance with TE Connectivity/ Raychem installation procedure RPIP-850-00.
- 4. Assemblies will meet requirements of TE Connectivity / Raychem specification RT-1404 and National Aerospace Standard NAS-1744.

For best results, prepare the wire(s) as shown:



		500 Constitution Drive,				TITLE: SOLDERS	SLEEVE WI	RE SPLI	ICE
	Unless otherwise specified dimensions are in millimeters. [Inches dimensions are shown in brackets]				DOCUMENT NO.: D-1744-01/-02/-03/-04				
TOLERANCES: 0.00 N/A 0.0 N/A 0 N/A		LES: N/A GHNESS IN ON	TE Connectivity reserves the right to amend this drawing at any time. Users should evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.			PROD. REV.: SEE TABLE	DOC. ISSUE: 6	DATE: 15-4	Apr-11
PREPARED BY: mforonda		DCR NUMBER: REPL D040063		ACES: D030265	CAGE CODE : 06090	SCALE:	SIZE: A	SHEET: 1 of 1	

Print Date: 9-May-11 © 2011 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. Company. All Rights Reserved. If this document is printed it becomes uncontrolled. Check for the latest revision.